
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1660
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2009
POSTAGE STAMPS
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of long pending demands for the release of Commemorative Postage Stamps in the country in the name of great personalities;

(b) the action taken/being taken by the Government in this regard; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI GURUDAS
KAMAT)

(a) Details of the pending demands for the release of the commemorative postage stamps in the names of personalities are placed at Annex I.

(b) All the proposals received for the issue of commemorative postage stamps are placed before the Philatelic Advisory Committee (PAC) for consideration.

(c) Same as at (b) above.
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